
Chairmans Run 2017 
 
From The Parlour, Blagdon to Newcastle House Hotel, Rothbury. 
 
Please leave the Parlour by 11am so that we are out of the way before the lunch trade 
and so you get to Rothbury in time. Lunch is booked for 1pm so this should give plenty of 
time to do the run.  
This is in Northumberland so you can expect one or two potholes. 
 

0 0 Set your trip at the road before turning left. 

0.8 0.8 Merge on to A1 North 

0.4 1.2 Take exit to Stannington 

0.3 1.5 Straight on at roundabout 

0.4 1.9 At 1st roundabout exit under A1 to Stannington Station and at 2nd 
roundabout 1st exit to Stannington Station 

1 2.9 Turn right SP Stannington Station 

1.1 4 Turn left onto A192 SP Morpeth 

2.1 6.1 At roundabout take 3rd exit A196 

1.5 7.6 Turn left SP Bothal 

0.9 8.5 Sharp left at T junction – no SP 

0.6 9.1 At roundabout take 1st exit onto A197 SP Morpeth 

1.2 10.3 At roundabout take 2nd exit onto B1337 SP Widdrington 

0.4 10.7 Turn left SP Hebron 

1.3 12 Keep right 

1.2 13.2 Turn left onto A1 AND IMMEDIATE right no SP 

0.7 13.9 Turn right onto A697 SP Coldstream 

0.1 14 Turn left SP Beacon Hill 

1 15 Keep Right SP Beacon Hill 

1.8 16.8 Turn right SP Longhorsley 

1.5 18.3 Turn left at T junct – no SP 

1 19.3 Turn right SP Rothbury 

2.3 21.6 Sharp right SP Rothbury 

0.5 22.1 Cross ford – not deep on 12/3 

0.7 22.8 Turn left SP Wards Hill 

1.5 24.3 At T junct turn right SP Rothbury (must be getting close - NO) 

0.5 24.8 Turn right B6342 SP Rothbury 

0.9 25.7 Turn left SP Simonside 

3.5 29.2 Turn left at T junct in Gt Tosson 

0.5 29.7 Keep left SP Rye Hill 



0.3 30 Keep left SP Little Tosson 

3.2 33.2 Turn right SP Rothbury 

5.8 39 Arrive in Rothbury – Newcastle House on right 

  Park around the green on right, on street on left or if no spaces 
continue and turn right over bridge and then right again to 
riverside car park  

  Hope you had a good and not too muddy or bumpy run. Enjoy your 
lunch. 

 


